
STOP SHEET 0521_1-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 01-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_1-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 1128 MUSCOGEE RD 07:34am 1

02 MUSCOGEE RD & SANTA ROSA RD (21054) 07:34am 8

03 270 JACKS BRANCH RD (21122) 07:37am 1

04 JACKS BRANCH RD & FARGO RD (2008729847571) 07:37am 1

05 JACKS BRANCH RD & ANNIE BELL DR (21104) 07:38am 3

06 1122 JACKS BRANCH RD 07:42am 1

07 RIVER ANNEX RD & DARBY RD 07:42am 4

08 RIVER ANNEX RD & WILD TURKEY RD 07:43am 4

09 MUSCOGEE RD & KITTRELL ST (21172) 07:49am 3

10 MUSCOGEE RD & CARLISLE DR 07:51am 2

11 BEULAH RD & TIMBER CREEK DR (21079) 07:55am 5

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_1-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 01-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_1-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 1128 MUSCOGEE RD 3:20pm 1

03 MUSCOGEE RD & SANTA ROSA RD 3:21pm 8

04 270 JACKS BRANCH RD 3:24pm 1

05 JACKS BRANCH RD & FARGO RD 3:24pm 1

06 JACKS BRANCH RD & ANNIE BELL DR 3:24pm 3

07 1122 JACKS BRANCH RD 3:29pm 1

08 RIVER ANNEX RD & DARBY RD 3:29pm 4

09 RIVER ANNEX RD & WILD TURKEY RD 3:30pm 4

10 MUSCOGEE RD & KITTRELL ST 3:37pm 3

11 MUSCOGEE RD & CARLISLE DR 3:39pm 2

12 BEULAH RD & TIMBER CREEK DR 3:44pm 5



STOP SHEET 0521_3-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 03-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_3-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 1133 S HWY 95A 07:35am 1

02 847 S HWY 95A 07:36am 1

03 649 S HWY 95A 07:38am 2

04 S HIGHWAY 95A & COUNTRI LN (20087221123281) 07:38am 5

05 WOODBURY CIR & WOODBURY CIR (21090) 07:41am 4

06 3071 WOODBURY CIR 07:42am 5

07 1009 WOODBURY PL 07:43am 12

08 BECKS LAKE RD & ELDER LN (20818) 07:51am 2

09 1400 BECKS LAKE RD (79) 07:52am 3

10 HIGHWAY297A & WAREHAM WAY (20955) 08:02am 4

11 MASKOKE DR & MEKKO DR 08:03am 1

12 1256 HWY 297A 08:03am 1

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_3-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 03-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_3-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 1133 S HWY 95A 3:12pm 1

03 847 S HWY 95A 3:12pm 1

04 649 S HWY 95A 3:15pm 1

05 S HWY 95A & COUNTRI LN 3:16pm 5

06 WOODBURY CIR & WOODBURY CIR 3:20pm 5

07 3071 WOODBURY CIR 3:21pm 4

08 1009 WOODBURY PL 3:24pm 12

09 BECKS LAKE RD & ELDER LN 3:32pm 2

10 1400 BECKS LAKE RD 3:32pm 3

11 HWY 297A & WAREHAM WAY 3:43pm 4

12 MASKOKE DR & MEKKO DR 3:46pm 1

13 1256 HWY 297A 3:46pm 1



STOP SHEET 0521_5-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PATTY JOHNSON

BUS 05-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_5-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 E QUINTETTE RD & FRANK ARD RD 07:11am 1

02 N HWY 95A & SAINT MATTHEWS LN 07:16am 3

03 N HWY 95A & DANIELLE LN 07:17am 1

04 3598 N HWY 95A 07:17am 1

05 3510 E CHIPPER RD 07:20am 1

06 3251 E CHIPPER RD 07:20am 1

07 S CHIPPER RD & E CHIPPER RD 07:23am 1

08 HIGHWAY196  & DEWEY ROSE LN 07:28am 1

09 HWY 196 & SCHAAG RD 07:30am 1

10 STOUT RD & WILDER RD 07:33am 4

11 MATHISON RD & BOPEG RD 07:36am 4

12 2435 N HIGHWAY 29 (20087291330211) 07:40am 1

13 806 TATE RD 07:52am 2

14 PETTY DR & WOODFIELD DR (20825) 07:55am 7

15 TATE RD & ARCHER RD (119) 07:57am 1

16 TATE RD & GRANDE OAKS BLVD (120) 07:57am 13

17 PLATA CANADA DR & TATE RD (20884) 08:03am 8

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_5-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PATTY JOHNSON

BUS 05-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_5-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 TATE RD & PLATA CANADA DR 3:19pm 6

03 TATE RD & GRANDE OAKS BLVD 3:21pm 7

04 TATE RD & ARCHER RD 3:22pm 1

05 PETTY DR & WOODFIELD DR 3:23pm 4

06 806 TATE RD 3:26pm 2

07 E QUINTETTE RD & FRANK ARD RD 3:41pm 1

08 N HWY 95A & SAINT MATTHEWS LN 3:44pm 4

09 N HWY 95A & DANIELLE LN 3:47pm 1

10 3598 N HWY 95A 3:48pm 1

11 3510 E CHIPPER RD 3:50pm 1

12 3251 E CHIPPER RD 3:51pm 1

13 S CHIPPER RD & E CHIPPER RD 3:51pm 1

14 HWY 196 & DEWEY ROSE LN 3:58pm 1

15 HWY 196 & SCHAAG RD 3:59pm 1

16 STOUT RD & WILDER RD 4:05pm 4

17 MATHISON RD & BOPEG RD 4:09pm 4

18 2435 N HWY 29 4:11pm 1



STOP SHEET 0521_09-10_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KAREN GRACE

BUS 09-10

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_09-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 STEFANI RD & URBAN DR 07:33am 1

02 2661 PINE FOREST RD 07:35am 1

03 3071 PINE FOREST RD 07:36am 10

04 COPPER RIDGE DR & SAMANTHA DR 07:37am 4

05 PINE FOREST RD & MAN O WAR CIR (20839) 07:41am 3

06 PINE FOREST RD & TRAILWOOD DR (20996) 07:42am 1

07 SWEETBRIAR ST & JASPER ST 07:42am 5

08 GREEN HILLS RD & ALYSHEBA DR (20795) 07:47am 1

09 STEFANI RD & COOL CREEK RD 07:48am 4

10 W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD & EDENDALE LN (20747) 07:50am 4

11 W TEN MILE RD & DURNEY DR 07:53am 10

12 W TEN MILE RD & HALEY LN (20843) 07:53am 4

13 EAGLE DR & EAGLE TER 07:55am 9

14 SOUTHERN OAKS DR & HORSEMENS PATH 07:58am 3

15 SOUTHERN OAKS DR & CARLA DR 08:02am

16 TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_09-10_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KAREN GRACE

BUS 09-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_09-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 STEFANI RD & URBAN DR 3:25pm 3

03 2661 PINE FOREST RD 3:27pm 9

04 3071 PINE FOREST RD 3:28pm 4

05 COPPER RIDGE DR & SAMANTHA DR 3:30pm 10

06 PINE FOREST RD & MAN O WAR CIR (20839) 3:32pm 4

07 PINE FOREST RD & TRAILWOOD DR (20996) 3:34pm 1

08 SWEETBRIAR ST & JASPER ST 3:35pm 1

09 GREEN HILLS RD & ALYSHEBA DR (20795) 3:37pm 1

10 STEFANI RD & COOL CREEK RD 3:39pm 10

11 W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD & EDENDALE LN (20747) 3:40pm 4

12 W TEN MILE RD & DURNEY DR 3:41pm 3

13 W TEN MILE RD & HALEY LN (20843) 3:42pm 1

14 EAGLE DR & EAGLE TER 3:44pm

15 SOUTHERN OAKS DR & CARLA DR 3:45pm

16 SOUTHERN OAKS DR & HORSEMENS PATH 3:46pm



STOP SHEET 0521_10-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARGARET BODIFORD

BUS 10-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_10-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 VIRECENT RD & VIRECENT DR 07:27am 2

02 CLYMIL DR & EDEN LN (20880) 07:30am 3

03 CLYMIL DR & WISHBONE RD (51) 07:33am 7

04 940 WILLIAMS DITCH RD (21077) 07:35am 3

05 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HANDY RD (21092) 07:38am 10

06 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & BUCKHEAD TRACE 07:40am 4

07 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & PARKER RD (21027) 07:41am 3

08 MCKENZIE RD & PARKER RD (21026) 07:44am 8

09 SMYERS RD & MCKENZIE RD (21033) 07:46am 7

10 MCKENZIE RD & CHAVERS RD (81) 07:51am 9

11 610 MCKENZIE RD 07:53am 2

12 MCKENZIE RD & EASTMAN LN (80) 07:56am 7

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_10-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARGARET BODIFORD

BUS 10-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_10-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 VIRECENT RD & VIRECENT DR 3:20pm 2

03 CLYMIL DR & EDEN LN 3:23pm 3

04 CLYMIL DR & WISHBONE RD 3:26pm 7

05 940 WILLIAMS DITCH RD 3:27pm 3

06 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & HANDY RD 3:31pm 10

07 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & BUCKHEAD TRCE 3:32pm 4

08 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & PARKER RD 3:33pm 3

09 MCKENZIE RD & PARKER RD 3:37pm 8

10 SMYERS RD & MCKENZIE RD 3:38pm 7

11 MCKENZIE RD & CHAVERS RD 3:42pm 9

12 610 MCKENZIE RD 3:43pm 2

13 MCKENZIE RD & EASTMAN LN 3:47pm 7



STOP SHEET 0521_10-10_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARTHA MILLS

BUS 10-10

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_10-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 442 E TEN MILE RD 07:32am 1

02 E TEN MILE RD & O DANIEL DR 07:33am 2

03 E TEN MILE RD & MERCER LN 07:35am 3

04 MOTLEY CT & MEADOWVIEW LN (12905) 07:36am 12

05 VALLEY RIDGE DR & RIDGE VIEW LN (12906) 07:41am 15

06 E TEN MILE RD & WATERFORD DR 07:46am 4

07 GREENBRIER BLVD & SUGAR CREEK DR 07:47am 7

08 SUGAR CREEK DR & SUGAR CREEK CIR 07:48am 1

09 FOXRUN RD & WESTCLUB DR 07:49am 1

10 FOXRUN RD & CREEK BRIDGE RD (200872884231) 07:51am 1

11 HOLLOWBROOK DR & STONE MEADOW RD (2008728845121) 07:51am 7

12 STILLBROOK RD & PICKWOOD DR (12913) 07:53am 4

13 GUIDY LN & DONS LANE 07:56am 1

14 GUIDY LN & REQUIN LN (2008728912361) 07:56am 1

15 GUIDY LN & SIGNAL HILL LN (12907) 07:56am 6

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_10-10_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARTHA MILLS

BUS 10-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_10-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 495 E TEN MILE RD 3:25pm 1

03 E TEN MILE RD & O DANIEL DR 3:26pm 2

04 E TEN MILE RD & MERCER LN 3:27pm 3

05 MOTLEY CT & MEADOWVIEW LN (12905) 3:29pm 11

06 VALLEY RIDGE DR & RIDGE VIEW LN (12906) 3:31pm 8

07 E TEN MILE RD & WATERFORD DR 3:32pm 3

08 GREENBRIER BLVD & SUGAR CREEK DR 3:35pm 7

09 SUGAR CREEK DR & SUGAR CREEK CIR 3:36pm 1

10 FOXRUN RD & WESTCLUB DR 3:39pm 5

11 FOXRUN RD & CREEK BRIDGE RD (200872884231) 3:40pm 1

12 HOLLOWBROOK DR & STONE MEADOW RD (2008728845121) 3:42pm 7

13 STILLBROOK RD & PICKWOOD DR (12913) 3:45pm 5

14 GUIDY LN & DONS LANE 3:49pm 1

15 GUIDY LN & REQUIN LN (2008728912361) 3:50pm 1

16 GUIDY LN & SIGNAL HILL LN (12907) 3:51pm 7



STOP SHEET 0521_11-10_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 11-10

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_11-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 BOWMAN AVE & WETHERBY RD 07:40am 8

02 BOWMAN AVE & W DETROIT BLVD 07:45am 1

03 COVE AVE & CYNTHIA LN 07:48am 2

04 9200 FOWLER AVE 07:49am 1

05 FOWLER AVE & SAGEBRUSH TRL (20941) 07:52am 2

06 UNTREINER AVE & J E BOYD LN (69) 07:55am 1

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_11-10_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 11-10

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_11-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 UNTREINER AVE & J E BOYD LN 3:19pm 1

03 BOWMAN AVE & W DETROIT BLVD 3:22pm 1

04 KINGFISHER WAY & KINGFISHER CIR 3:25pm 3

05 2310 W DETROIT BLVD 3:28pm 1

06 PINE FOREST RD & SHARON LN 3:28pm 2

07 8800 PINE FOREST RD 3:31pm 10

08 BUSH ST & WARING RD 3:34pm 2

09 8600 REDWING DR 3:34pm 2

10 ASHLAND AVE & NESTLE DR 3:37pm 2

11 ASHLAND AVE & BUSH ST 3:37pm 1

12 ASHLAND AVE & DUNHURST DR 3:38pm 2

13 BOWMAN AVE & WETHERBY RD 3:42pm 8

14 COVE AVE & CYNTHIA LN 3:45pm 2

15 9200 FOWLER AVE 3:45pm 1

16 FOWLER AVE & SAGEBRUSH TRL 3:48pm 2



STOP SHEET 0521_12-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER STACIE SNOW

BUS 12-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_12-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 KINGFISHER WAY & KINGFISHER CIR 07:39am 3

02 2310 W DETROIT BLVD 07:40am 1

03 PINE FOREST RD & SHARON LN 07:43am 2

04 8800 PINE FOREST RD 07:44am 10

05 BUSH ST & WARING RD (21059) 07:47am 2

06 8600 REDWING DR 07:50am 2

07 ASHLAND AVE & NESTLE DR (21047) 07:53am 2

08 ASHLAND AVE & BUSH ST (21048) 07:54am 1

09 ASHLAND AVE & DUNHURST DR 07:54am 2

10 TATE HIGH 08:05am



STOP SHEET 0

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER

BUS

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH



STOP SHEET 0521_12-10_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SHELLY BUSBEE

BUS 12-10

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_12-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 BOWLING GREEN WAY & BYRON PL 07:31am 10

02 HIGHWAY297A & CREEKWOOD DR (21042) 07:35am 5

03 HIGHWAY 297A & SANDICREST DR (73) 07:36am 6

04 2918 HIGHWAY297A 07:37am 1

05 HIGHWAY 297A & PLEASANT VALLEY DR (185) 07:38am 2

06 HIGHWAY 297A & PINEBROOK CIR (2008728157151) 07:38am 4

07 HIGHWAY 297A & CARMODY HILL RD (183) 07:41am 2

08 HIGHWAY 297A & MEANDER LN (184) 07:42am 13

09 HIGHWAY297A & SCEPTER CT (21072) 07:44am 2

10 E KINGSFIELD RD & RIDDLE RD (21023) 07:47am 3

11 E KINGSFIELD RD & RYALE RD (20876) 07:48am 6

12 W ROBERTS RD & RYALE RD (146) 07:51am 5

13 MILLET CIR & WIREGRASS PL 07:52am 1

14 W ROBERTS RD & TWISTED OAK DR 07:52am 7

15 2495 CROCKETT ST 07:56am 4

16 CROCKETT ST & CRICKET RIDGE DR 07:57am 4

17 CRICKET RIDGE DR & CRICKET CIR 07:58am 5

18 E KINGSFIELD RD & PORTOBELLA PL (21006) 08:01am 5

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_12-10_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SHELLY BUSBEE

BUS 12-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_12-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 E KINGSFIELD RD & PORTOBELLA PL 3:13pm 3

03 CRICKET RIDGE DR & CRICKET CIR 3:16pm 5

04 CROCKETT ST & CRICKET RIDGE DR 3:17pm 4

05 2495 CROCKETT ST 3:18pm 4

06 W ROBERTS RD & RYALE RD 3:18pm 4

07 W ROBERTS RD & TWISTED OAK DR 3:22pm 7

08 MILLET CIR & WIREGRASS PL 3:22pm 1

09 E KINGSFIELD RD & RYALE RD 3:26pm 4

10 E KINGSFIELD RD & RIDDLE RD 3:26pm 3

11 HWY 297A & SCEPTER CT 3:29pm 2

12 HWY 297A & MEANDER LN 3:32pm 13

13 HWY 297A & CARMODY HILL RD 3:32pm 2

14 HWY 297A & PINEBROOK CIR 3:35pm 4

15 HWY 297A & PLEASANT VALLEY DR 3:36pm 2

16 2918 HWY 297A 3:36pm 1

17 HWY 297A & SANDICREST DR 3:37pm 4

18 HWY 297A & CREEKWOOD DR 3:40pm 3

19 BOWLING GREEN WAY & BYRON PL 3:44pm 10



STOP SHEET 0521_13-10_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SANDY WOOD

BUS 13-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_13-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 SQUIRE DR & E KINGSFIELD RD 07:33am 4

02 PACKWOOD DR & E KINGSFIELD RD (20925) 07:34am 3

03 BOBWHITE LN & E KINGSFIELD RD 07:35am 4

04 ZIGLAR RD & SILAS CIR (49) 07:36am 10

05 KINGS WAY DR & KINGSTREE DR (20970) 07:42am 15

06 CONDOR DR & WARBLER TER (20962) 07:47am 10

07 CONDOR DR & PELICAN POINT DR (20929) 07:53am 19

08 BRENTCO RD & CONDOR DR 07:59am 2

09 TATE HIGH 08:05am



STOP SHEET 0521_13-10_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SANDY WOOD

BUS 13-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_13-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 ZIGLAR RD & SILAS CIR 3:14pm 8

03 KINGS WAY DR & KINGSTREE DR 3:19pm 15

04 CONDOR DR & WARBLER TER 3:23pm 9

05 CONDOR DR & PELICAN POINT DR 3:25pm 10

06 BRENTCO RD & CONDOR DR 3:26pm 2

07 BOBWHITE LN & E KINGSFIELD RD 3:29pm 4

08 PACKWOOD DR & E KINGSFIELD RD 3:29pm 3

09 SQUIRE DR & E KINGSFIELD RD 3:30pm 4



STOP SHEET 0521_14-10_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MITZI DYKES

BUS 14-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_14-10_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 850 N HWY 29 07:37am 4

02 N HIGHWAY 29 & PINOAK LN (20087291312201) 07:39am 3

03 601 W QUINTETTE RD (20935) 07:43am 2

04 507 W QUINTETTE RD 07:43am 1

05 375 WELCOME CIR 07:45am 3

06 2203 WELCOME RD 07:46am 3

07 W QUINTETTE RD & STACEY RD (20087291319291) 07:48am 4

08 COWETA RD & N HIGHWAY95A (21101) 07:50am 3

09 CEDAR TREE LN & CEDAR PARK DR (2008729932421) 07:52am 5

10 PHALROSE LN & CEDAR TREE LN (20861) 07:53am 3

11 PHALROSE LN & NEAL RD (20870) 07:55am 2

12 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & VIRECENT RD 07:56am 4

13 VIRECENT RD & CROWNDALE RD (52) 07:58am 3

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_14-10_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MITZI DYKES

BUS 14-10

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_14-10_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 850 N HWY 29 3:20pm 4

03 N HIGHWAY 29 & PINOAK LN (20087291312201) 3:22pm 3

04 601 W QUINTETTE RD (20935) 3:24pm 2

05 507 W QUINTETTE RD 3:25pm 1

06 375 WELCOME CIR 3:27pm 3

07 2203 WELCOME RD 3:28pm 3

08 W QUINTETTE RD & STACEY RD (20087291319291) 3:30pm 4

09 COWETA RD & N HIGHWAY95A (21101) 3:31pm 3

10 CEDAR TREE LN & CEDAR PARK DR (2008729932421) 3:34pm 5

11 PHALROSE LN & CEDAR TREE LN (20861) 3:35pm 3

12 PHALROSE LN & NEAL RD (20870) 3:36pm 2

13 WILLIAMS DITCH RD & VIRECENT RD 3:38pm 4

14 VIRECENT RD & CROWNDALE RD (52) 3:40pm 3



STOP SHEET 0521_15-06_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 15-06

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_15-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 E KINGSFIELD RD & BLACKWOOD DR (21105) 07:39am 14

02 E KINGSFIELD RD & MOSS POINT LN (21184) 07:42am 14

03 MANITOWOC DR & CATERPILLAR LN 07:47am 6

04 ROSEDOWN DR & DEVLIN WAY (200872298261) 07:49am 5

05 HUNTERS CREEK CIR & HUNTERS CREEK DR 07:52am 3

06 WIGGINS LN & CRYSTAL DR 07:53am 10

07 1000 CHEMSTRAND RD (21187) 07:57am 1

08 CHEMSTRAND RD & MAYOKI TRL 07:57am 1

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_15-06_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 15-06

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_15-06_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 1000 CHEMSTRAND RD 3:17pm 2

03 CHEMSTRAND RD & MAYOKI TRL 3:17pm 1

04 WIGGINS LN & CRYSTAL DR 3:20pm 10

05 HUNTERS CREEK CIR & HUNTERS CREEK DR 3:23pm 3

06 ROSEDOWN DR & DEVLIN WAY 3:24pm 5

07 MANITOWOC DR & CATERPILLAR LN 3:28pm 6

08 E KINGSFIELD RD & MOSS POINT LN 3:32pm 14

E KINGSFIELD RD & BLACKWOOD DR 3:34pm



STOP SHEET 0521_18-06_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DIANE MAULDIN

BUS 18-06

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_18-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 CANDLESTICK LN & WANDA DR 07:34am 7

02 BOBWHITE DR & HUMMINGBIRD LN 07:36am 9

03 300 BOBWHITE DR 07:42am 6

04 558 E NINE MILE RD 07:46am 3

05 MUSIC LN & MAPLELEAF CIR 07:47am 5

06 ROBIN RD & MONET WAY 07:49am 3

07 CHEMSTRAND RD & BOYETTE ST 07:52am 5

08 10380 HOLSBERRY RD 07:54am 1

09 HOLSBERRY RD & HOLSBERRY PL 07:57am 1

10 HOLSBERRY RD & SPRAGUE DR 07:57am 6

11 130 E NINE MILE RD 08:01am 2

12 N PALAFOX ST & CHAUNCEY ST 08:02am 1

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_18-06_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER DIANE MAULDIN

BUS 18-06

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_18-06_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 N PALAFOX ST & CHAUNCEY ST 3:17pm 1

03 HOLSBERRY RD & SPRAGUE DR 3:20pm 4

04 HOLSBERRY RD & HOLSBERRY PL 3:21pm 1

05 10380 HOLSBERRY RD 3:23pm 1

06 CHEMSTRAND RD & BOYETTE ST 3:25pm 5

07 ROBIN RD & MONET WAY 3:28pm 3

08 MUSIC LN & MAPLELEAF CIR 3:29pm 5

09 BOBWHITE DR & HUMMINGBIRD LN 3:34pm 9

10 300 BOBWHITE DR 3:37pm 6

11 CANDLESTICK LN & WANDA DR 3:41pm 3

12 558 E NINE MILE RD 3:44pm 3

13 130 E NINE MILE RD 3:47pm 2



STOP SHEET 0521_19-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PAGAN BAKER

BUS 19-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_19-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JONAH ST & BOOTH AVE (20726) 07:32am 8

02 W PARK LN & ROCKY AVE 07:35am 2

03 ROCKY AVE & ROCKY LN 07:35am 2

04 PINE ST & BOOTH AVE 07:39am 2

05 MUSCOGEE RD & BIBBS RD 07:39am 2

06 MUSCOGEE RD & ROBINSON ST 07:40am 11

07 908 MUSCOGEE RD 07:42am 2

08 BOOKER ST & BOOKER LN 07:47am 10

09 ELLINGTON ST & BOOKER ST (20087211042531) 07:50am 8

10 ELLINGTON ST & WASHINGTON ST (20087211047551) 07:53am 1

11 WASHINGTON ST & WEBB ST (20926) 07:55am 6

12 TATE HIGH 08:05am



STOP SHEET 0521_19-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PAGAN BAKER

BUS 19-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_19-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 JONAH ST & BOOTH AVE 3:20pm 3

03 W PARK LN & ROCKY AVE 3:21pm 3

04 ROCKY AVE & ROCKY LN 3:22pm 2

05 PINE ST & BOOTH AVE 3:22pm 2

06 MUSCOGEE RD & BIBBS RD 3:23pm 2

07 MUSCOGEE RD & ROBINSON ST 3:29pm 11

08 908 MUSCOGEE RD 3:30pm 2

09 BOOKER ST & BOOKER LN 3:33pm 10

10 ELLINGTON ST & BOOKER ST 3:38pm 8

11 ELLINGTON ST & WASHINGTON ST 3:39pm 1

12 WASHINGTON ST & WEBB ST 3:40pm 4



STOP SHEET 0521_20-06_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KRISTIE KING

BUS 20-06

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_20-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 SANDPIPER ST & WYATT ST 07:30am 3

02 MABEL ST & WYATT ST (13146) 07:33am 4

03 UTOPIA DR & CREST RIDGE DR 07:34am 2

04 WOODBRIDGE DR & PINEBRAKE LN (2008728817581) 07:37am 3

05 HILLVIEW DR & ASHVILLE DR (13135) 07:38am 2

06 DAVID ST & BARRANGER DR 07:40am 5

07 SCENIC HILLS DR & OAKHILLS CIR 07:44am 1

08 SCENIC HILLS DR & THUNDERBIRD DR (180) 07:44am 2

09 SCENIC HILLS DR & COLONIAL CIR (179) 07:45am 1

10 BURNING TREE RD & SCENIC HILLS DR 07:47am 2

11 GREENBRIER BLVD & TAM O SHANTER RD 07:48am 3

12 GREENBRIER BLVD & RAWLINGS DR 07:49am 2

13 E NINE MILE RD & SUNNEHANNA BLVD (200872883831) 07:52am 3

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_20-06_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER KRISTIE KING

BUS 20-06

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_20-06_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 SANDPIPER ST & WYATT ST 3:27pm 2

03 MABEL ST & WYATT ST 3:31pm 4

04 UTOPIA DR & CREST RIDGE DR 3:31pm 2

05 WOODBRIDGE DR & PINEBRAKE LN 3:35pm 3

06 HILLVIEW DR & ASHVILLE DR 3:38pm 2

07 DAVID ST & BARRANGER DR 3:40pm 5

08 SCENIC HILLS DR & OAKHILLS CIR 3:42pm 1

09 SCENIC HILLS DR & THUNDERBIRD DR 3:43pm 2

10 SCENIC HILLS DR & COLONIAL CIR 3:43pm 1

11 BURNING TREE RD & SCENIC HILLS DR 3:46pm 2

12 GREENBRIER BLVD & TAM O SHANTER RD 3:47pm 3

13 GREENBRIER BLVD & RAWLINGS DR 3:48pm 2

14 E NINE MILE RD & SUNNEHANNA BLVD 3:54pm 3



STOP SHEET 0521_20-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER ELLEN SIMS

BUS 20-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_20-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 HAZZARD LN & N HIGHWAY29 (20917) 07:28am 4

02 3344 N HIGHWAY29 07:31am 3

03 3450 N HWY 29 07:32am 1

04 4121 HIGHWAY196 (21069) 07:40am 2

05 SCHIFKO RD & BLANC LN (2008729815521) 07:44am 4

06 SCHIFKO RD & ROUGE LN 07:45am 3

07 SCHIFKO RD & APPLE WOOD LN (21144) 07:48am 8

08 SCHIFKO RD & COUNTRY HILLS DR (21057) 07:49am 3

09 JACKS BRANCH RD & LAWSON LN 07:52am 1

10 JACKS BRANCH RD & VANTAGE RD (21086) 07:54am 6

11 1604 JACKS BRANCH RD 07:55am 1

12 JACKS BRANCH RD & OLD BRIDGE RD (21162) 07:56am 5

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_20-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER ELLEN SIMS

BUS 20-08

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_20-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 HAZZARD LN & N HWY 29 3:22pm 4

03 3344 N HWY 29 3:25pm 3

04 3450 N HWY 29 3:25pm 1

05 4121 HWY 196 3:34pm 2

06 SCHIFKO RD & BLANC LN 3:36pm 4

07 SCHIFKO RD & ROUGE LN 3:39pm 3

08 SCHIFKO RD & APPLE WOOD LN 3:41pm 8

09 SCHIFKO RD & COUNTRY HILLS DR 3:43pm 3

10 JACKS BRANCH RD & LAWSON LN 3:43pm 1

11 JACKS BRANCH RD & VANTAGE RD 3:45pm 6

12 1604 JACKS BRANCH RD 3:47pm 1

13 JACKS BRANCH RD & OLD BRIDGE RD 3:48pm 5



STOP SHEET 0521_21-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CATHY COOLEY-FRANCIS

BUS 21-08

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_21-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 FOWLER AVE & W NINEANDONE HALF MILE RD (20762) 07:35am 5

02 W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD & COVE AVE (20164) 07:36am 3

03 CARLTON RD & WALBRIDGE ST (20815) 07:39am 16

04 BOWMAN AVE & PONDEROSA DR (20821) 07:42am 3

05 1440 W NINE MILE RD (20087211333331) 07:45am 2

06 ASHLAND AVE & CROQUET DR 07:45am 2

07 ASHLAND AVE & W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD (20862) 07:46am 2

08 ASHLAND AVE& MIDWAY DR (20920) 07:48am 3

09 STEFANI RD & STEFANI CIR (20604) 07:51am 1

10 W NINE MILE RD & LITTLETON ST (20708) 07:51am 12

11 PINE FOREST RD & WINSTON ST (2008722623261) 07:55am 1

12 3550 PINE FOREST RD (20791) 07:55am 1

13 3352 PINE FOREST RD 07:58am 2

14 PINE FOREST RD & GRAHAM RD 07:58am 2

15 2840 PINE FOREST RD 07:58am 1

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_21-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CATHY COOLEY-FRANCIS

BUS 21-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_21-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD & FOWLER AVE 3:16pm 3

03 W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD & COVE AVE 3:17pm 2

04 CARLTON RD & WALBRIDGE ST 3:22pm 16

05 BOWMAN AVE & PONDEROSA DR 3:22pm 3

06 1440 W NINE MILE RD 3:25pm 2

07 ASHLAND AVE & CROQUET DR 3:25pm 2

08 W NINE AND ONE HALF MILE RD & ASHLAND AVE 3:26pm 2

09 ASHLAND AVE & MIDWAY DR 3:28pm 3

10 STEFANI RD & STEFANI CIR 3:30pm 1

11 W NINE MILE RD & LITTLETON ST 3:32pm 8

12 PINE FOREST RD & WINSTON ST 3:34pm 1

13 3550 PINE FOREST RD 3:36pm 1

14 3352 PINE FOREST RD 3:37pm 2

15 PINE FOREST RD & GRAHAM RD 3:37pm 2

16 2840 PINE FOREST RD 3:39pm 1



STOP SHEET 0521_22-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TONYSE GRAY

BUS 22-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_22-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 CHEMSTRAND RD & NORTHCREEK DR 07:32am 1

02 10540 CHEMSTRAND RD 07:33am 2

03 1001 BREEZY ACRES RD 07:34am 1

04 740 CORNELL AVE 07:36am 5

05 LEXINGTON RD & CROOKED OAK DR 07:38am 4

06 360 NOWLIN ST (20696) 07:42am 6

07 RAY ST & COUNTRY OSTRICH DR (45) 07:46am 4

08 COUNTRY OSTRICH DR & RHEA LN 07:48am 9

09 CHEMSTRAND RD & DYE ST (20087221039101) 07:51am 6

10 CHEMSTRAND RD & CHILDERS ST (20660) 07:53am 5

11 CHEMSTRAND RD & TURNERS MEADOW RD (20772) 08:15am 2

TATE HIGH



STOP SHEET 0521_22-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TONYSE GRAY

BUS 22-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_22-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 CHEMSTRAND RD & TURNERS MEADOW RD 3:17pm 2

03 CHEMSTRAND RD & CHILDERS ST 3:19pm 4

04 CHEMSTRAND RD & DYE ST 3:20pm 5

05 360 NOWLIN ST 3:24pm 5

06 RAY ST & COUNTRY OSTRICH DR 3:25pm 3

07 COUNTRY OSTRICH DR & RHEA LN 3:28pm 8

08 LEXINGTON RD & CROOKED OAK DR 3:32pm 3

09 740 CORNELL AVE 3:33pm 5

10 1001 BREEZY ACRES RD 3:36pm 1

11 10540 CHEMSTRAND RD 3:37pm 2

12 CHEMSTRAND RD & N CREEK DR 3:38pm 1



STOP SHEET 0521_22-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER RENEA DANIEL

BUS 22-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_22-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 GOLDENROD RD & WOODLAKE DR (21009) 07:35am 5

02 GOLDENROD RD & DEERFOOT LN 07:36am 1

03 240 DEERFOOT LN 07:37am 4

04 DEERFOOT LN & PAULINE ST 07:39am 1

05 PAULINE ST & GONZALEZ PARK DR (21074) 07:39am 6

06 915 KATHLEEN AVE (21014) 07:42am 4

07 1071 KATHLEEN AVE (21075) 07:43am 5

08 KATHLEEN AVE & ADOBE TRL (20817) 07:53am 1

09 1707 KATHLEEN AVE 07:53am 1

10 OLD NOVAK RD & EL CAMINO DR (77) 07:56am 13

11 789 S HWY 29 08:01am 2

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_22-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER RENEA DANIEL

BUS 22-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_22-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 GOLDENROD RD & WOODLAKE DR 3:14pm 5

03 GOLDENROD RD & DEERFOOT LN 3:16pm 1

04 240 DEERFOOT LN 3:18pm 4

05 DEERFOOT LN & PAULINE ST 3:20pm 1

06 PAULINE ST & GONZALEZ PARK DR 3:22pm 6

07 915 KATHLEEN AVE 3:24pm 4

08 1071 KATHLEEN AVE 3:25pm 5

09 KATHLEEN AVE & ADOBE TRL 3:28pm 1

10 1707 KATHLEEN AVE 3:28pm 1

11 OLD NOVAK RD & EL CAMINO DR 3:38pm 13

12 789 S HWY 29 3:41pm 2



STOP SHEET 0521_22-09_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARY O'STEEN

BUS 22-09

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_22-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 MADRID RD & ISABELLA RD (20742) 07:43am 2

02 PERDIDO RD & E  PLAZA RD 07:43am 4

03 NAVARRO RD & SAN CARLOS RD 07:46am 1

04 MADRID RD & DESOTO RD 07:46am 4

05 WELL LINE RD & MADRID RD (2008722823561) 07:49am 2

06 WELL LINE RD & BROOKHILLS DR (20819) 07:49am 7

07 PINE TOP LN & ROSE PETAL LN 07:53am 6

08 NEAL RD & FOREHAND LN 07:54am 5

09 1223 KNOLLWOOD DR 07:55am 3

10 LAKEVIEW AVE & ESCAMBIA AVE 07:59am 7

11 MONROE AVE & VAUGHN AVE (20704) 08:01am 4

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_22-09_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARY O'STEEN

BUS 22-09

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_22-09_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 MONROE AVE & VAUGHN AVE 3:17pm 3

03 LAKEVIEW AVE & ESCAMBIA AVE 3:22pm 7

04 PINE TOP LN & ROSE PETAL LN 3:26pm 6

05 NEAL RD & FOREHAND LN 3:26pm 3

06 1223 KNOLLWOOD DR 3:27pm 3

07 WELL LINE RD & BROOKHILLS DR 3:31pm 6

08 WELL LINE RD & MADRID RD 3:34pm 2

09 MADRID RD & DESOTO RD 3:35pm 4

10 PERDIDO RD & E PLAZA RD 3:38pm 2

11 NAVARRO RD & SAN CARLOS RD 3:38pm 1

12 MADRID RD & ISABELLA RD 3:41pm 2



STOP SHEET 0521_23-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TERESA FLYNN

BUS 23-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_23-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 6201 FRANK REEDER RD 07:34am 4

02 FRANK REEDER RD & OAK HAVEN RD (20784) 07:35am 7

03 6555 FRANK REEDER RD 07:38am 8

04 6700 FRANK REEDER RD 07:40am 7

05 FRANK REEDER RD & WINDY HILL RD 07:41am 3

06 FRANK REEDER RD & TOWER RIDGE RD (20952) 07:44am 5

07 9662 TOWER RIDGE RD 07:45am 6

08 BRIDLEWOOD RD & BRIDLEWOOD LN (2008729644101) 07:48am 3

09 9707 BRIDLEWOOD RD 07:51am 1

10 FORT DEPOSIT DR & BOO LN 07:51am 12

11 REBEL RD & SUWANEE RD (20874) 07:55am 7

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_23-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TERESA FLYNN

BUS 23-08

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_23-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 6201 FRANK REEDER RD 3:26pm 4

03 FRANK REEDER RD & OAK HAVEN RD 3:30pm 7

04 6555 FRANK REEDER RD 3:31pm 8

05 6700 FRANK REEDER RD 3:35pm 7

06 FRANK REEDER RD & WINDY HILL RD 3:35pm 3

07 FRANK REEDER RD & TOWER RIDGE RD 3:36pm 5

08 9662 TOWER RIDGE RD 3:38pm 6

09 BRIDLEWOOD RD & BRIDLEWOOD LN 3:42pm 3

10 9707 BRIDLEWOOD RD 3:42pm 1

11 FORT DEPOSIT DR & BOO LN 3:45pm 12

12 REBEL RD & SUWANEE RD 3:48pm 7



STOP SHEET 0521_24-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MELISSA MILLER

BUS 24-08

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_24-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & CONFERENCE RD 07:45am 6

02 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & NEW HAVEN DR (20841) 07:46am 10

03 2310 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD 07:52am 3

04 LONGBRANCH DR & LIBERTY LOOP RD 07:52am 10

05 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & LAKE DR (20767) 07:56am 9

06 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & WATER OAKS TRL (20792) 07:59am 9

07 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & JENNINGS ST 08:01am 5

08 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & 6TH AVE (20808) 08:02am 4

09 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & 1ST AVE 08:02am 1

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_24-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MELISSA MILLER

BUS 24-08

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_24-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & 1ST AVE 3:12pm 1

03 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & 6TH AVE 3:13pm 4

04 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & JENNINGS ST 3:14pm 5

05 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & WATER OAKS TRL 3:17pm 9

06 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & LAKE DR 3:19pm 9

07 LONGBRANCH DR & LIBERTY LOOP RD 3:24pm 10

08 2310 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD 3:25pm 3

09 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & NEW HAVEN DR 3:29pm 10

10 OLD CHEMSTRAND RD & CONFERENCE RD 3:31pm 6



STOP SHEET 0521_24-09_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARIE BODIFORD

BUS 24-09

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_24-09_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 E TEN MILE RD & MCARTHUR LN (20733) 07:42am 3

02 E TEN MILE RD & CAMAREE PL (20701) 07:42am 8

03 E TEN MILE RD & OLD DAIRY LN (20087221351541) 07:44am 4

04 TARA DAWN CIR & SENEGAL DR (20950) 07:47am 11

05 SENEGAL DR & RIVER BIRCH DR 07:49am 10

06 TARA DAWN LN & CHIPPEWA WAY (70) 07:51am 10

07 10481 BETMARK RD (20853) 07:55am 2

08 56 E TEN MILE RD 07:55am 1

09 E ROBERTS RD & LALAR LN (21049) 07:58am 1

10 ROBERTS CIR & ROBERTS CIR (20088291223441) 08:00am 4

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_24-09_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER MARIE BODIFORD

BUS 24-09

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_24-09_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 E ROBERTS RD & LA LAR LN 3:15pm 1

03 ROBERTS CIR & ROBERTS CIR 3:16pm 4

04 56 E TEN MILE RD 3:18pm 1

05 E TEN MILE RD & OLD DAIRY LN 3:22pm 4

06 10481 BETMARK RD 3:22pm 2

07 TARA DAWN LN & CHIPPEWA WAY 3:25pm 10

08 SENEGAL DR & RIVER BIRCH DR 3:30pm 10

09 TARA DAWN CIR & SENEGAL DR 3:32pm 11

10 E TEN MILE RD & CAMAREE PL 3:33pm 2

11 E TEN MILE RD & MCARTHUR LN 3:33pm 2



STOP SHEET 0521_28-08_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CHARLIE LURIE

BUS 28-08

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_28-08_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 FLEMING DR & DUELING OAKS DR 07:41am 17

02 E KINGSFIELD RD & CLEAR CREEK DR 07:47am 3

03 TECUMSEH TR & TECUMSEH PL 07:48am 10

04 E KINGSFIELD RD & WAKEFIELD DR 07:52am 1

05 WAKEFIELD DR & SUSSEX LN 07:55am 11

06 1228 WAKEFIELD LN 07:56am 2

TATE HIGH 08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_28-08_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER CHARLIE LURIE

BUS 28-08

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_28-08_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

FLEMING DR & DUELING OAKS DR 3:25pm 3.589061 6

03 E KINGSFIELD RD & CLEAR CREEK DR 3:27pm <Null> 3

04 TECUMSEH TR & TECUMSEH PL 3:29pm <Null> 10

05 E KINGSFIELD RD & WAKEFIELD DR 3:32pm <Null> 1

06 WAKEFIELD DR & SUSSEX LN 3:33pm <Null> 11

07 1228 WAKEFIELD LN 3:34pm <Null> 2



STOP SHEET 0521_31-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PATTY MCNAMARA

BUS 31-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_31-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 E KINGSFIELD RD & OLD COURSE RD (21088) 07:39am 11

02 CABOT ST & TELERAN ST (21182) 07:41am 10

03 JOEL ST & RODNEY ST 07:45am 1

04 ASHFORD RD & STANDREWS DR (20855) 07:46am 13

05 TURNBERRY RD & KINGS RD (20856) 07:51am 13

06 1500 COLWYN DR 07:53am 3

07 E KINGSFIELD RD & HARROW WAY (20088281543411) 07:54am 8

08 E KINGSFIELD RD & COUNTRY PLACE CIR (2008829917301) 07:58am 10

09 E KINGSFIELD RD & HAMILTON CROSSING DR (20872) 08:00am 12

10 TATE HIGH 08:05am



STOP SHEET 0521_31-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PATTY MCNAMARA

BUS 31-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_31-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 E KINGSFIELD RD & HAMILTON CROSSING DR 3:08pm 5

03 E KINGSFIELD RD & COUNTRY PLACE CIR 3:10pm 10

04 E KINGSFIELD RD & HARROW WAY 3:14pm 8

05 1500 COLWYN DR 3:15pm 3

06 TURNBERRY RD & KINGS RD 3:20pm 13

07 ASHFORD RD & SAINT ANDREWS DR 3:22pm 13

08 JOEL ST & RODNEY ST 3:22pm 1

09 CABOT ST & TELERAN ST 3:27pm 10

10 E KINGSFIELD RD & OLD COURSE RD 3:29pm 11



STOP SHEET 0521_32-05_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 32-05

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_32-05_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 BEULAH RD & TRELLIS LN (2008729621511) 07:37am 18

02 W KINGSFIELD RD & TOBIE DEAN RD 07:45am 2

03 W KINGSFIELD RD & BUMPY RD (2008729628141) 07:46am 10

04 W KINGSFIELD RD & KENT LN 07:48am 2

05 1950 W KINGSFIELD RD 07:50am 1

06 W KINGSFIELD RD & FELDON LN (21094) 07:51am 3

07 1200 W KINGSFIELD RD (20888) 07:54am 1

08 W KINGSFIELD RD & FOX QUARRY RD (21050) 07:54am 4

TATE HIGH

08:15am



STOP SHEET 0521_32-05_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 32-05

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_32-05_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 W KINGSFIELD RD & FOX QUARRY 3:20pm <Null> 4

03 1200 W KINGSFIELD RD 3:22pm <Null> 1

04 W KINGSFIELD RD & FELDON LN 3:24pm <Null> 3

05 1862 W KINGSFIELD RD 3:25pm <Null> 1

06 1950 W KINGSFIELD RD 3:26pm <Null> 2

07 W KINGSFIELD RD & KENT LN 3:28pm <Null> 10

08 W KINGSFIELD RD & BUMPY RD 3:29pm <Null> 2

09 W KINGSFIELD RD & TOBIE DEAN RD 3:30pm <Null> 18

BEULAH RD & TRELLIS LN 3:34pm



STOP SHEET 0521_33-05_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 33-05

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_33-05_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 5900 W NINE MILE RD (20087281541201) 07:28am 3

02 6200 W NINE MILE RD 07:31am 1

03 W NINE MILE RD & DARLENE CIR (20087281544201) 07:31am 1

04 7300 W NINE MILE RD (92) 07:31am 1

05 9900 MOBILE HWY 07:33am 6

06 11580 MOBILE HWY (2008728155071) 07:38am 4

07 MEADOW FIELD CIR & BEULAH RD (20826) 07:45am 5

08 FRANK REEDER RD & CASTLEBERRY BLVD (175) 07:48am 1

09 5820 FRANK REEDER RD 07:48am 4

TATE HIGH



STOP SHEET 0521_33-05_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBA

BUS 33-05

SCHOOL TBA

ROUTE 0521_33-05_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 5900 W NINE MILE RD (20087281541201) 3:25pm <Null> 1

03 6200 W NINE MILE RD 3:26pm <Null> 4

04 W NINE MILE RD & DARLENE CIR (20087281544201) 3:28pm <Null> 5

05 7300 W NINE MILE RD (92) 3:30pm <Null> 3

06 9900 MOBILE HWY 3:33pm <Null> 1

07 11580 MOBILE HWY (2008728155071) 3:35pm <Null> 1

08 MEADOW FIELD CIR & BEULAH RD (20826) 3:40pm <Null> 1

09 FRANK REEDER RD & CASTLEBERRY BLVD (175) 3:43pm <Null> 6

10 5820 FRANK REEDER RD 3:44pm <Null> 4



STOP SHEET 0521_34-06_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBD

BUS 34-06

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_34-06_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 2308 RISEN DR 07:34am 1

02 BONANZA DR & RISEN DR 07:36am 3

03 HEATHER DR & CORRAL DR (25) 07:37am 3

04 9835 HEATHER DR 07:37am 2

05 HWY 297A & PINECONE DR 07:40am 2

06 PINE CONE DR & SADDLE DR (24) 07:40am 1

07 W NINE MILE RD & N KLONDIKE RD 07:42am 1

08 W NINE MILE RD & GULLEDGE LN 07:43am 1

09 W NINE MILE RD & N EIGHT MILE CREEK RD (21084) 07:43am 2

10 4039 HWY 297A 07:45am 1

11 HIGHWAY297A & ASHBURY LN (21061) 07:47am 3

12 BRISTOL PARK RD & SILHOUETTE DR 07:48am 2

13 BRISTOL PARK RD & ROCHESTER DR (44) 07:50am 11

14 WITT DR & JARROD DR (191) 07:53am 11

15 3353 S HWY 97 07:55am 2

16 3168 S HWY 97 07:55am 2

17 S HIGHWAY97 & SHERRILANE DR 07:58am 1

18 S HWY 97 & NOWAK DAIRY RD 07:58am 2

19 S HIGHWAY 97 & LAKE SUZANNE DR (20087281516571) 08:00am 3

20 S HIGHWAY 97 & ANDREA LN (20087281518541) 08:01am 3

21 1991 S HWY 97 08:01am 1

22 TATE HIGH 08:05am



STOP SHEET 0521_34-06_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER TBD

BUS 34-06

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_34-06_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 2308 RISEN DR 3:17pm 1

03 BONANZA DR & RISEN DR 3:20pm 3

04 HEATHER DR & CORRAL DR 3:21pm 3

05 9835 HEATHER DR 3:23pm 2

06 HWY 297A & PINECONE DR 3:26pm 2

07 PINECONE DR & SADDLE DR 3:26pm 1

08 W NINE MILE RD & N KLONDIKE RD 3:27pm 1

09 W NINE MILE RD & GULLEDGE LN 3:29pm 1

10 W NINE MILE RD & N EIGHT MILE CREEK RD 3:30pm 2

11 4039 HWY 297A 3:30pm 1

12 HWY 297A & ASHBURY LN 3:33pm 2

13 BRISTOL PARK RD & SILHOUETTE DR 3:35pm 2

14 BRISTOL PARK RD & ROCHESTER DR 3:38pm 11

15 WITT DR & JARROD DR 3:40pm 11

16 3353 S HWY 97 3:43pm 3

17 3168 S HWY 97 3:43pm 2

18 S HWY 97 & SHERRILANE DR 3:43pm 1

19 S HWY 97 & NOWAK DAIRY RD 3:44pm 2

20 S HWY 97 & LAKE SUZANNE DR 3:47pm 3

21 S HWY 97 & ANDREA LN 3:47pm 3

22 1991 S HWY 97 3:48pm 1



STOP SHEET 0521_36-07_AM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SHARLEEN LUOMA

BUS 36-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521_36-07_AM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 E KINGSFIELD RD & STALLION RD (21007) 07:28am 3

02 E KINGSFIELD RD & WINNERS CIR (20965) 07:29am 4

03 1700 S HIGHWAY 97 (2008729741381) 07:36am 3

04 1475 S HIGHWAY 97 (200872974021) 07:36am 2

05 S HWY 97 & SOARING BLVD 07:37am 2

06 S HIGHWAY97 & ARENA RD (20961) 07:37am 4

07 S HIGHWAY97 & TOBIAS RD (20824) 07:40am 3

08 S HIGHWAY97 & PINE LANE DR (20944) 07:41am 2

09 S HIGHWAY97 & CHIPPENDALE RD (20845) 07:41am 5

10 S HIGHWAY97 & PINEY LANE (20913) 07:42am 2

11 S HIGHWAY97 & COUNTRY SIDE DR (20865) 07:42am 3

12 S HIGHWAY97 & YELLOWSTONE PASS (20816) 07:43am 12

13 220 S HWY 97 07:47am 1

14 1119 MUSCOGEE RD 07:48am 2

15 MUSCOGEE RD & MADRID RD (21112) 07:48am 1

16 MUSCOGEE RD & COOPER RD (20087211231131) 07:48am 1

17 MUSCOGEE RD & TWIN PINES CIR (83) 07:50am 6

18 MUSCOGEE RD & HICKS ST (21143) 07:52am 2

19 NOWAK RD & UPLAND RD (20798) 07:52am 2

20 910 NOWAK RD 07:54am 1

21 TATE HIGH 08:05am



STOP SHEET 0521_36-07_PM

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER SHARLEEN LUOMA

BUS 36-07

SCHOOL TATE HIGH

ROUTE 0521_36-07_PM

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TATE HIGH 3:05pm

02 E KINGSFIELD RD & STALLION RD 3:13pm 6

03 E KINGSFIELD RD & WINNERS CIR 3:14pm 7

04 1700 S HWY 97 3:21pm 3

05 1475 S HWY 97 3:21pm 2

06 S HWY 97 & SOARING BLVD 3:24pm 2

07 S HWY 97 & ARENA RD 3:24pm 3

08 S HWY 97 & TOBIAS RD 3:25pm 2

09 S HWY 97 & PINE LANE DR 3:25pm 2

10 S HWY 97 & CHIPPENDALE RD 3:25pm 2

11 S HWY 97 & PINEY LN 3:26pm 3

12 S HWY 97 & COUNTRY SIDE DR 3:27pm 3

13 S HWY 97 & YELLOWSTONE PASS 3:30pm 9

14 220 S HWY 97 3:31pm 1

15 1119 MUSCOGEE RD 3:31pm 2

16 MUSCOGEE RD & MADRID RD 3:31pm 1

17 MUSCOGEE RD & COOPER RD 3:33pm 1

18 MUSCOGEE RD & TWIN PINES CIR 3:35pm 6

19 MUSCOGEE RD & HICKS ST 3:35pm 2

20 NOWAK RD & UPLAND RD 3:35pm 2

21 910 NOWAK RD 3:38pm 1



STOP SHEET 0521-5-07-JA

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PATTY JOHNSON

BUS 5-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521-5-07-JA

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 TATE HIGH SCHOOL (186) 8:20am

02 JUDY ANDREWS CENTER (187) 8:50am



STOP SHEET 0521-5-07-JA

PRINTED 08/11/11

RM NANCY SPINDLER

DRIVER PATTY JOHNSON

BUS 5-07

SCHOOL Tate High

ROUTE 0521-5-07-JA

SEQ STOP DESCRIPTION TIME ACTUAL MILES LOAD

01 JUDY ANDREWS CENTER (187) 2:15pm

02 TATE HIGH 3:00pm


